to increase the maximum base on which the cost-of-living increase is calculated for 
retirees and beneficiaries of the Wellesley Contributory Retirement System by $1,000 
(ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS) each July 1 for the next 4 years resulting in a base change 
from $21,000 (TWENTY ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS) to $22,000 (TWENTY TWO 
THOUSAND DOLLARS) effective July 1, 2026, from $22,000 (TWENTY TWO 
THOUSAND DOLLARS) to $23,000 (TWENTY THREE THOUSAND DOLLARS) 
effective July 1, 2027, from $23,000 (TWENTY THREE THOUSAND DOLLARS) to 
$24,000 (TWENTY FOUR THOUSAND DOLLARS) effective July 1, 2028, and from 
$24,000 (TWENTY FOUR THOUSAND DOLLARS) to $25,000 (TWENTY FIVE 
THOUSAND DOLLARS) effective July 1, 2029, or take any other action in relation thereto. 

(Contributory Retirement Board) 

ARTICLE 23.  To see if the Town will vote to add, modify, or delete certain 
personnel policies and procedures for Town employees not covered by collective